
JHARKHAND STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY 
Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of Jharkhand 

Sadar Hospital Campus, Purulia Road, Ranchi. 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

- 1-  
 

 

COST OF TENDER Rs. 500/-(By DEMAND DRAFT) 

RATE CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF ICTC CONSUMBABLE  
 

Tender Sale date 14.03.2015 to 27.03.2015   at 12:00 Noon 

Last date of submission 27.03.2015 up to 2.00 P.M. 
Date of opening of Bid 27.03.2015   at 3.30 P.m. 

 

Sealed tenders are invited for supply of Consumable as per requirement 

annexed with the document for one year under Single bid system. 

Tender should be submitted in sealed envelope (for details please refer to 

terms & conditions) so as to reach this office by registered post or drop into 
the Tender box as per schedule given (last date of submission.) 

The following documents must be submitted with the technical Part.  
 

1. Participants shall furnish an earnest money deposit (EMD) in the form of a 

Bank draft for Rs. 30,000/- (Rs. Thirty thousand only) and draft to be drawn in 

favor of Jharkhand State AIDS Control Society.  

2. Xerox copy of Sales tax clearance certificate / Copy of monthly sales Tax Return 

for last 3 months. 

3. Xerox copy of Sales tax registration certificate/TIN allotted Certificate. 

4. Xerox copy of PAN card  

5. Experience certificate for supply of these types of goods to any Govt. 

institutions/ Hospital/ Medical College. 

6. Drug license if applicable. 

7. Undertaking as per enclosed Performa given in tender document. 

8. Undertaking, stating that firm has never been black listed. 

 
 

 



 
-2- 

 

TERMS & CONDITION 
     

1. Participating firms will have to submit their documents along with 

their rates. 

2. The approved rates will be valid for one year from the date of 
approval or finalization of new tender. 

3. The tender must have the covering letter indicating the list of 
enclosures attached with the tenders. 

4. Each page of the tender should be numbered and signed by the 
tenderer with seal of the firm. 

5. The tenderer should specify the brand name, manufacturing 
company and specifications of each product. 

6. Only single rate should be quoted for the prescribed specifications 
of each product/item. The rate quoted should be inclusive of  all 

taxes viz. local/central sales tax etc and should be in words as 
well as in figures in the prescribed format given on pg 4-5. 

7. Over writing, erasing, cutting or use of whitener must be attested, 

failing which the tender is liable to be rejected.  

8. No advance payment will be made to selected supplier. Payment will 

be made after delivery.  

9. Conditional offer will not be accepted. 

10. Earnest money of the bidder will be returned after completion of the 

delivery of the material subject to the entire satisfaction of the 
society. No interest on Earnest Money will be allowed. 

11. The entire quantity will have to be supplied to the society or its 

selected place within 21 days from the date of issue of the supply/ 
work order. 

12.  In no circumstances the tender rates will be increased after           

acceptance of offer. Goods are to be supplied within 21 days from 
the date of issue of work order;   otherwise L.D at the rate of 0.5% 

per week of the work order will be deducted from the payment. 

13. No separate cartage will be admissible for the delivery of the 
material at the office of the Society or at the given place. Items are 

to be delivered on door delivery basis ( FOR) 



 
-3- 

 

14. The Society reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders 

without assigning any reason. 

15. Orders are likely to be placed in installments. Further quantities 
of the each Items for which tender is sought may be increased or 

decreased at the time of placement of orders. 

16. After Placement of order the Jharkhand State AIDS Control Society, 
reserves the right to cancel / add/ modify any items. 

17.  All disputes will be settled by Secretary cum chairman, JSACS 
Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Jharkhand. 

18. The EMD/s of successful bidders will subsequently  be  converted 

into  as  security     deposit  and  would  hold till  the  satisfactory 
completion  of  job  stipulated,  failing  which  it  would  be  

forfeited.  EMDs of unsuccessful firms will be refunded 
immediately. 

19. Sealed quotation may be deposited into the ‘Tender Box’ kept in the 

office of the Jharkhand State Control Society. 

20. Only the rate of responsive bidders shall be consider. 

21. Bid validity period shall be minimum of 90 days from the date of 
submission of bid. 

22. The bidder firm may   download the bidding documents from our 
official website www.jsacs.org.in and pay the amount of bidding 

documents by demand draft (Rs. 500/-) along with the bid in favour 
of Jharkhand state AIDS control society.   

 

 
SD/- 

Project Director 

http://www.jsacs.org.in/


 

- 4-  
 

FORMAT OF QUOTATION 
 

S. No Description of goods 
Approx 

Quantity 
required 

Unit 
Rates should be quoted in Rupees 

In Figures In Words 

1.  
Syringes – 3ml(Single use, Sterile, Non pyrogenic, Non 
Toxic) 3500 Box 

Box (100 
pcs) 

  

2.  Cotton (500 Gram Net) 2000 pcs Each   

3.  Sterile Hand Gloves  2400 Box 
Each 

 (25 pcs) 
  

4.  Sodium Hypochlorite 10 %   (5 ltr. Jar) 600 Jar 
Each (5 
Ltr./Jar) 

  

5.  Distilled Water (5 Ltr. Jar) 600 Pcs 
Each (5 
Ltr./Jar) 

  

6.  Apron Cloth ( Coat shape in white colour) 200 Pcs Each   

7.  

Test Tube Size 12 x 75 600 Box 
Box 
(100Pcs) 

  

Test Tube Size 12 x 100 600 Box 
Box 
(100Pcs) 

  

8.  Surgical sprit (500 ml Bottle) 2000 
Bottle 

Each   

9.  Tunicate Rubber  600  Pcs Each   

10.  Crayo Vail 3 ml 1000 Pkt 
Pkt (100 
pcs) 

  

11.  

EDTA Vials 3 ml ( Non Vacuums) 2000 Pkt  
Pkt (100 
pcs) 

  

EDTA Vials 3 ml (Vacuums) 1000 Box 
Box (100 
pcs) 

  

12.  Mask ( Disposable)  300 Pcs Each   

13.  Tissue Paper Roll ( Length 120 Meter) 2 Ply 1000 Pcs Each   



 
-5- 

 

14.  Vial 3 ml Screw Cap 1000 Box 
Box (100 
Pcs) 

  

15.  Yellow Tip 2000 Box 
Pkt (1000 
Pcs) 

  

16.  Blue Tip 1000 Box 
Pkt (500 

Pcs) 
  

17.  

Cotrimoxazole Tablet  
( 800 mg Sulfamethoxazole + 160mg 

trimathoprim  ) 
1000 Box 

Box                           
( 100pcs) 

  

18.  

Safe Delivery Kit :-   Items & specification as 

follows in one Sealed pkt- 

Disposable Face Mask ( Triple Layer)       -1 Pcs 
Disposable goggles                                  -1 Pcs 

Disposable PVC Apron full length            -1 pcs 

Disposable Latex Gloves (Length up to elbow free)  
-1pcs                         

Disposable Cap                                      - 1 Pcs 

Disposable Cord Clamp                         -  1 Pcs 
Disposable Shoe Cover                           -1 Pcs 

Disposable. Waste Bag ( Yellow)             - 1 Pcs 

Fluid Collection Pouch cum bed sheet   – 1Pcs 
Maternity Pad large                               – 1 Pcs 

1000 Pcs Each   

19.  Apron Disposable  500 Pcs Each    

20.  
Biohazard Bag  in different colors                                    
( Yellow, Red, Green, Black, Blue) Size- 12x18 inch 

5000 pcs 
Pkt (100 
pcs) 

  

21.  Band-Aid Water proof 5000 pcs 
Box (100 
Pcs)   

22.  
Dustbin (Small size bucket with paddle open   

               cover 3 colour) 
400 pcs Each   

23.  Thermometer with Stand ( For Refregerator) 150 Pcs Each   

24.  Hand Wash Dettol / Lifebuoy 200 ml  800 Pcs Each   

 

            Signature & stamp of Supplier 



 

- 6-  
 

FORMAT FOR UNDERTAKING 

Undertaking to be submitted on 

NON-JUDICIAL- stamp paper of Rs. 10/- 

 
I/We …………………………………………………………………….hereby declare that:- 

1. I/We do hereby undertake that in the event of acceptance of our tender. 

I/We will supply the item at the quoted rates at the stipulated time as 

mentioned in the Terms & Conditions. 

2. I/We have carefully have read and under stood the terms and conditions of 

the tender and we do hereby undertake to supply the items as per the 

terms and conditions. 

3. Certified that. 

This is a sole proprietorship firm and person signing the tender is the sole 

proprietor/constituted attorney of the sole proprietor. 

OR 

This is a sole partnership firm an the person signing the tender is a partner 

of the firm and he has authority to refer to the arbitration disputes 

concerning the business of the partnership by virtue of the agreements by 

virtue of general power of attorney. 

OR 

This is a company and the person signing the tender is the constituted 

attorney  

 

 

Dated:                                        Signature and name of the Tenderer 

 Full address of the firm 

 

 

 

 

 



 
-7- 

 

 

 

 

   JHARKHAND STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY 

Sadar Hospital Campus, Purulia Road, Ranchi-01                                                                                                
0651-2211018, Fax 0651-2211018 

 

TENDER NOTICE. 
 

    Tender No   04 /JSACS/2014-15                                    Date :- 13.03.2015 
  Sealed tenders are invited for supply of consumable items for one year 
under Single bid systems. Detailed Terms & Condition is available at JSACS 
Office & Web- Site www.jsacs.org.in.    

  Tender document sale date : 14.03.2015  to 27.03.2015 12:00  Noon 
  Last Date submission of tender : 27.03.2015  up to  2:00 P.M 
  Date of opening of Tender :        27.03.2015  at 3:30 P.M 
 

                                                                                               - Sd/ Project Director 

 


